Program for Erasmus meeting in

Uppsala 16-22 March 2019

Arrival day

Get to know
Uppsala
and each
other
Startup with
the project

Visit
Stockholm

Technical
museum

Depart
Stockholm

for 24 hour
cruise

16:00- 20.00

10:00

12.00-13.00
13.00-15.00

15.00
16.00

08.15

08.39

09.18

10.00-11.15
11.20

11.30

Saturday 16 March

Meetup at our school for pickup of students by
host families

Sunday 17 March

Startup of project week at our school
Welcome and presentation of the weeks
program

Uppsala estetiska gymnasium
Skolgatan 55, Uppsala
Lunch

Activity: "Get to know Uppsala and each
other”

Refreshments at Uppsala café

Students return to host families

Monday 18 March

Meetup in upper level of Uppsala train station
by the escalator.

Departure train from Uppsala

Arrival in Stockholm, deposit bagage in
lockers

Sightseeing, free time

Meetup at Busstop at Kungstradgarden
(hamngatan)
bus 69 towards Kaknéastornet

Bus departs to Technical Museum



Cruise
continues

Cruise
continues

Activities on
board

12.00

13.00

14.00

14.45
15.30
16.12

17.00

17.36

17.55

18.30
19.30
20.00-21.00

08.00-08.30

10.00-12.00

12.00-13.00
13.00-17.00
17.00-17.30
17.45
18.15

Lunch at Technical museum restaurant

Activity: "Rescue mission” - an exercise in
cooperation and problemsoving

Activity: we see the exhibition
"Play beyond play” featuring game stations
and imaginative game environments.

Explore the rest of the museum- free time
Refreshments at museum

Departure museum by bus 69 towards
"Centralen”

Arrival Stockholm train station, retrieve
deposited bagage from lockers

Depart Stockholm by subway. Red line
towards Ropsten. Get off at T-Gardet 10 min
walk to shipterminal

Arrival Ship terminal for boarding the ship Silja
Galaxy

Boarding time for cruise.
Dinner on board "Grand Buffet”

Evening activities together

Tuesday, 19 March
Breakfast (Only this time)

Activities on board to develop game skills

Individual lunches

Free time on board

Packing and Prepare to leave cabins
Meet at ships exit

Ship arrives in Stockholm



Workday at
school

Students
present
game ideas

Rock
concert

Finish our
work on

game ideas,

free time
afternoon,

Farwell
dinner

18.30

19.00
20.00
20.00-20.15

10:00

12:00

13.00-15.00
15:00-17.45
17.45

18.00-19.30

19.30

09:00

11.30 12-30

Subway from ships terminal to Stockholm
train station

Departure from Stockholm train station
Arrival Uppsala train station

Parents pick up students

Wednesday, 20 March

Meetup at school
Uppsala estetiska gymnasium
Skolgatan 55, Uppsala

Presentation of game ideas by all student
groups

Lunch at Fyrisskolan (10 min walk)

Work continues with games

Free time

Meetup at Fyrisskolan, main entrance
Gotgatan 17-21 Uppsala

Rockyran - student bands from our school put

on a rock concert in Fysisskolans assembly
hall

Depart for host families

Thursday, 21 March

Meetup at school
We finish the work on the games

Lunch at Fyrisskolan (10 min walk)

13.00- 15.00 Free time in Uppsala

15.00-17.00

Preparation for Farewell dinner



17.00-20.00 Farwell dinner at the school. Pizzaparty and
Karaoke

Friday, 22 March

* Thats it Departure day. Individual arrangements
folks :-D
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