## Program for Erasmus meeting in Uppsala 16-22 March 2019

		Saturday 16 March
• Arrival day	16:00- 20.00	Meetup at our school for pickup of students by host families
		Sunday 17 March
• Get to know Uppsala and each other	10:00	Startup of project week at our school Welcome and presentation of the weeks program
• Startup with the project		Uppsala estetiska gymnasium Skolgatan 55, Uppsala
	12.00-13.00	Lunch
	13.00-15.00	Activity: "Get to know Uppsala and each other"
	15.00	Refreshments at Uppsala café
	16.00	Students return to host families
	16.00	Students return to host families  Monday 18 March
• Visit Stockholm	16.00 08.15	
		Monday 18 March  Meetup in upper level of Uppsala train station
Stockholm • Technical	08.15	Monday 18 March  Meetup in upper level of Uppsala train station by the escalator.
<ul> <li>Stockholm</li> <li>Technical museum</li> <li>Depart Stockholm for 24 hour</li> </ul>	08.15 08.39	Monday 18 March  Meetup in upper level of Uppsala train station by the escalator.  Departure train from Uppsala  Arrival in Stockholm, deposit bagage in
<ul> <li>Stockholm</li> <li>Technical museum</li> <li>Depart Stockholm for 24 hour</li> </ul>	08.15 08.39 09.18	Monday 18 March  Meetup in upper level of Uppsala train station by the escalator.  Departure train from Uppsala  Arrival in Stockholm, deposit bagage in lockers

•	Cruise continues	12.00	Lunch at Technical museum restaurant
		13.00	Activity: "Rescue mission" - an exercise in cooperation and problemsoving
		14.00	Activity: we see the exhibition "Play beyond play" featuring game stations and imaginative game environments.
		14.45	Explore the rest of the museum- free time
		15.30	Refreshments at museum
		16.12	Departure museum by bus 69 towards "Centralen"
		17.00	Arrival Stockholm train station, retrieve deposited bagage from lockers
		17.36	Depart Stockholm by subway. Red line towards Ropsten. Get off at T-Gärdet 10 min walk to shipterminal
		17.55	Arrival Ship terminal for boarding the ship Silja Galaxy
		18.30	Boarding time for cruise.
		19.30	Dinner on board "Grand Buffet"
		20.00-21.00	Evening activities together
			Tuesday, 19 March
•	Cruise continues	08.00-08.30	Breakfast (Only this time)
•	Activities on board	10.00-12.00	Activities on board to develop game skills
		12.00-13.00	Individual lunches
		13.00-17.00	Free time on board
		17.00-17.30	Packing and Prepare to leave cabins
		17.45	Meet at ships exit
		18.15	Ship arrives in Stockholm

18.30	Subway from ships terminal to Stockholm train station	
19.00	Departure from Stockholm train station	
20.00	Arrival Uppsala train station	
20.00-20.15	Parents pick up students	

		Wednesday, 20 March
• Workday at school	10:00	Meetup at school Uppsala estetiska gymnasium Skolgatan 55, Uppsala
• Students present game ideas		Presentation of game ideas by all student groups
• Rock concert	12:00	Lunch at Fyrisskolan (10 min walk)
	13.00-15.00	Work continues with games
	15:00-17.45	Free time
	17.45	Meetup at Fyrisskolan, main entrance Götgatan 17-21 Uppsala
	18.00-19.30	Rockyran - student bands from our school put on a rock concert in Fysisskolans assembly hall
	19.30	Depart for host families
		Thursday, 21 March
• Finish our work on game ideas,	09:00	Meetup at school We finish the work on the games
• free time afternoon,	11.30 12-30	Lunch at Fyrisskolan (10 min walk)
• Farwell dinner	13.00- 15.00	Free time in Uppsala
	15.00-17.00	Preparation for Farewell dinner

17.00-20.00 Farwell dinner at the school. Pizzaparty and Karaoke

## Friday, 22 March

• That's it folks:-D

Departure day. Individual arrangements